

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction)
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 294 of 2019

Kunal Kumar Choudhary @ Kunal Kumar

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

For the Appellant

: Mrs. J. Mazumdar, Advocate.

For the Respondent

: Mr. Tarun Kumar, A.P.P.

For the Informant

: Mr. Sudhansu Kumar Deo, Advocate.

04/Dated: 21/11/2022

As prayed for by learned counsel for the informant, Mr. Sudhansu Kumar Deo, the matter is adjourned for one week to be listed as and when the Bench is constituted.

Let the name of Mr. Tarun Kumar, APP be reflected in the cause list henceforth in place of the erstwhile APP, Mr. Vijay Kumar Gupta.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Sunil-Rohit/