

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision (DB) No. 1103 of 2019

Bindeshwari Prasad Rai		Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Another		Opposite Parties

With

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 294 of 2019

Kunal Kumar Choudhary @ Kunam Kumar		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner	: Mr. S. K. Deo, Advocate
For the Opposite Party	: Mr. Shekhar Sinha, APP
For the Appellant	: Mr. Nishant Kr. Roy, Advocate
For the Opposite Party	: Mr. S.K. Deo, Advocate

Order No.09/Dated: 27th August, 2025

Mr. S.K. Deo, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the Trial Court Records has been received in Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 294 of 2019 which is on record.

Accordingly, list these matters under the heading for “Hearing” on its own turn as per seriatim.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)