

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. (DB) No. 1103 of 2019

Bindeshwari Prasad Rai ... Appellant
Versus
State of Jharkhand and Anr. Respondents
With
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 294 of 2019

Kunal Kumar Choudhary @ Kunal Kumar ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner/Appellant : Mr. Sudhansu Kumar Deo, Advocate
[Cr. Rev. (DB) No. 1103 of 2019]
None [Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 294 of 2019]
For the Respondents : None

10/Dated: 20th November, 2025

1. Mr. Sudhansu Kumar Deo, learned counsel for the petitioner in Cr. Rev. No. 1103 of 2019 is present and has sought for adjournment for today.
2. None is present to represent the appellant in Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 294 of 2019.
3. As prayed for by Mr. Sudhansu Kumar Deo, learned counsel for the petitioner in Cr. Rev. No. 1103 of 2019, let these cases be listed on 27.11.2025 making it clear that there shall be no further adjournment on the next date of hearing.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

20th November, 2025
Saurabh/-