

Cr. Rev. No. 1103 of 2019 (D.B.)

State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties
With

Kunal Kumar Choudhary @ Kunal Kumar ... Appellant
Versus

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

Order No.11/dated 27.11.2025

2. We have gone through the order-sheet, particularly, the office note dated 12.11.2025 wherefrom it has been found that the paper book has been served to the learned A.P.P. through Office of the learned Advocate General.

3. The Office, therefore, is directed to supply the paper book on the cost of the appellant by Monday i.e. on 01.12.2025.

4. With the consent of the parties including the petitioner in Cr. Rev. No.1103 of 2019, the matter is being posted on 11.12.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Dated 27th November, 2025
P.K.S.