

Bindeshwari Prasad Rai	...	...	...	Petitioner
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...	...	...	Opp. Parties
With				
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 294 of 2019				

Kunal Kumar Choudhary @ Kunal Kumar	...	...	...	Appellant
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	...	Respondent

<u>Cr. Revision No. 1103 of 2019</u>	
For the Petitioner	:Mr. Sudhansu Kumar Deo, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	:Mr. Nishant Kumar Roy, Advocate
<u>Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 294 of 2019</u>	
For the Appellant	:Mr Nishant Kumar Roy, Advocate
For the Informant	:Mr. Sudhansu Kumar Deo, Advocate

1. Mr. Nishant Kumar Roy, learned counsel appearing for the opposite parties in Criminal Revision (DB) No. 1103 of 2019 and the appellant in Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 294 of 2019, has submitted that the matter is to be argued by Mrs. Jasvinder Mazumdar, learned counsel, however, due to some personal difficulty, she is not available at Ranchi.
2. As such, on the aforesaid ground, prayer for adjournment has been made.
3. Such submission has not been objected by the learned counsel appearing for the other side.
4. Accordingly, let these matters be listed on ***21st January, 2026.***

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)