

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision (DB) No. 1103 of 2019

Bindeshwari Prasad Rai	...	Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		Opp. Parties
with		

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 294 of 2019

Kunal Kumar Choudhary @ Kunal Kumar
...
Versus
The State of Jharkhand
Appellant
Respondent

**CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Jitendra S. Singh, Advocate Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Deo, Advocate
For the Appellant	: Mrs. Jasvinder Mazumdar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Tarun Kumar, APP

Order No. 14 : Dated 1st May, 2026

- 1.** In furtherance to order dated 21st April, 2026, further hearing has been commenced.
- 2.** Hearing concluded.
- 3.** Judgment reserved.
- 4.** However, as prayed by learned counsel for the parties, they are at liberty to file written notes of argument by 7th May, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

1st May, 2026

Alankar /-